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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6311 Vanessa Finchum            7 Highland            9:28.0  6:19  
    2    2  7975 Gabrielle Cone             7 South Valley        9:30.2  6:21  
    3    3  7979 Clara Jones                7 South Valley        9:31.6  6:22  
    4    4  6267 Kathryn Sewell             8 Gilbert Clsscl      9:33.9  6:23  
    5    5  6306 Kayla Case                 8 Highland            9:43.5  6:29  
    6    6  5992 Kendyl Patters             7 Desert Ridge        9:44.4  6:30  
    7    7  7980 Brenna Layton              7 South Valley        9:48.4  6:33  
    8    8  6308 Leah Ericson               8 Highland            9:51.4  6:35  
    9    9  6316 Sophie Mann                8 Highland            9:53.8  6:36  
   10   10  6312 Grace Harp                 8 Highland            9:58.8  6:40  
   11   11  7957 Alyssa Sabato              8 Mesquite            9:59.8  6:40  
   12   12  7955 Jane Peterson              8 Mesquite           10:05.5  6:44  
   13   13  6305 Caylin Burkett             7 Highland           10:05.9  6:44  
   14   14  5981 Grace Alexander            7 Desert Ridge       10:12.4  6:49  
   15   15  5986 Keira Duggan               7 Desert Ridge       10:13.0  6:49  
   16   16  6314 Michaela Koberlein         8 Highland           10:14.1  6:50  
   17       6304 Chloe Bennett              7 Highland           10:15.4  6:51  
   18       6317 Caroline Radu              7 Highland           10:16.8  6:52  
   19   17  5990 Elizabeth Mantanona        8 Desert Ridge       10:19.9  6:54  
   20       6315 Ashlyn Latella             7 Highland           10:25.4  6:57  
   21   18  7983 Remi Stubbs                7 South Valley       10:27.5  6:59  
   22       6313 Abby Kilpatrick            7 Highland           10:29.2  7:00  
   23   19  7976 Whitney Edwards            7 South Valley       10:29.8  7:00  
   24       6318 Lily Sheehan               7 Highland           10:34.3  7:03  
   25   20  5985 Aubree Cruz                7 Desert Ridge       10:34.9  7:04  
   26   21  6269 Helen Thomas               8 Gilbert Clsscl     10:43.6  7:09  
   27   22  7946 Kiara Conlon               7 Mesquite           10:49.8  7:14  
   28   23  6287 Adalyn Saline              8 Greenfield         10:52.5  7:15  
   29       6307 Karli Cosseboom            8 Highland           10:56.9  7:18  
   30   24  7948 Claire Ingle               8 Mesquite           10:59.9  7:20  
   31   25  7959 Janie Suffecool            7 Mesquite           11:00.9  7:21  
   32   26  7972 Sadie Boulton              7 South Valley       11:02.2  7:22  
   33   27  6264 Payton Kloepping           7 Gilbert Clsscl     11:03.1  7:23  
   34   28  6281 Claire Hanson              7 Greenfield         11:04.0  7:23  
   35   29  6263 Mallory Kalkman            7 Gilbert Clsscl     11:06.7  7:25  
   36       6310 Savannah Fetsco            8 Highland           11:09.9  7:27  
   37       6309 Sarah Fetsco               8 Highland           11:10.3  7:27  
   38   30  5983 Camille Brown              8 Desert Ridge       11:20.0  7:34  
   39   31  7981 Allison McCrea             7 South Valley       11:24.3  7:37  
   40   32  6259 Mia Cruz                   8 Gilbert Clsscl     11:24.7  7:37  
   41   33  5987 Laureli Edmunds            8 Desert Ridge       11:25.7  7:38  
   42       7978 Annabelle Fry              7 South Valley       11:27.1  7:39  
   43       7973 Siena Callaghan            7 South Valley       11:28.1  7:39  
   44   34  7953 Josie Nicita               7 Mesquite           11:28.9  7:40  
   45       5991 Jaden Minton               8 Desert Ridge       11:32.7  7:42  
   46       5993 Ava Pedretti               7 Desert Ridge       11:39.7  7:47  
   47       7971 Avery Bork                 8 South Valley       11:40.1  7:47  
   48   35  6284 Quincy Munson              7 Greenfield         11:51.1  7:55  
   49   36  6288 Valeria Torres             7 Greenfield         11:57.5  7:59  
   50   37  6261 Jennifer Thompson          8 Gilbert Clsscl     12:00.3  8:01  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       7985 Alessandra Zoyhofski       7 South Valley       12:02.2  8:02  
   52   38  6266 Abigail Sawyer             7 Gilbert Clsscl     12:06.0  8:04  
   53       5994 Taylar Quantick            7 Desert Ridge       12:12.2  8:09  
   54   39  6280 Morgan Cox                 8 Greenfield         12:14.3  8:10  
   55       7982 Kylie Propps               8 South Valley       12:16.2  8:11  
   56       7984 Kayla Vail                 7 South Valley       12:17.0  8:12  
   57       5988 Abrielle Kobylinski        7 Desert Ridge       12:20.4  8:14  
   58   40  7960 Skylar Woolford            7 Mesquite           12:26.1  8:18  
   59       7951 Abby McGrath               7 Mesquite           12:32.6  8:22  
   60       7974 Lauren Christensen         8 South Valley       12:38.7  8:26  
   61       7949 Arianna Krueger            7 Mesquite           12:49.3  8:33  
   62   41  6286 Lexi Reynolds              7 Greenfield         12:52.1  8:35  
   63       6260 Rika Das                   8 Gilbert Clsscl     12:57.3  8:39  
   64       6256 Alaina Brooke              8 Gilbert Clsscl     12:59.7  8:40  
   65       7977 Stella Fischbeck           7 South Valley       13:05.4  8:44  
   66   42  6283 Avrey Jones                7 Greenfield         13:06.6  8:45  
   67       6285 Taylor Peel                7 Greenfield         13:07.2  8:45  
   68       5989 Victoria Kuntz             8 Desert Ridge       13:07.8  8:46  
   69       7950 Adelyn Marshall            7 Mesquite           13:22.2  8:55  
   70       7958 Emily Sartin               8 Mesquite           13:34.2  9:03  
   71       7947 Simora Davis               8 Mesquite           13:39.8  9:07  
   72       7954 Reagan Pearce              8 Mesquite           13:47.0  9:12  
   73       6268 Jana Sinoc                 8 Gilbert Clsscl     13:54.8  9:17  
   74       6265 Natalie Mayhew             7 Gilbert Clsscl     13:56.2  9:18  
   75       7956 Annabelle Rhoton           7 Mesquite           13:57.4  9:19  
   76       6258 Neha Chauchan              8 Gilbert Clsscl     14:21.9  9:35  
   77       6282 Sayler Hirt                7 Greenfield         14:51.4  9:55  
   78       6279 Hallie Brinton             7 Greenfield         15:51.6 10:35  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Highland Junior High School (   9:47.1    48:55.5   0:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6311 Vanessa Finchum         7    9:28.0 
  2      5   6306 Kayla Case              8    9:43.5 
  3      8   6308 Leah Ericson            8    9:51.4 
  4      9   6316 Sophie Mann             8    9:53.8 
  5     10   6312 Grace Harp              8    9:58.8 
  6   ( 13)  6305 Caylin Burkett          7   10:05.9 
  7   ( 16)  6314 Michaela Koberlein      8   10:14.1 
 
  2.    49  South Valley Junior High    (   9:57.5    49:47.5   0:59.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7975 Gabrielle Cone          7    9:30.2 
  2      3   7979 Clara Jones             7    9:31.6 
  3      7   7980 Brenna Layton           7    9:48.4 
  4     18   7983 Remi Stubbs             7   10:27.5 
  5     19   7976 Whitney Edwards         7   10:29.8 
  6   ( 26)  7972 Sadie Boulton           7   11:02.2 
  7   ( 31)  7981 Allison McCrea          7   11:24.3 
 
  3.    72  Desert Ridge Junior High    (  10:13.0    51:04.6   0:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5992 Kendyl Patters          7    9:44.4 
  2     14   5981 Grace Alexander         7   10:12.4 
  3     15   5986 Keira Duggan            7   10:13.0 
  4     17   5990 Elizabeth Mantanona     8   10:19.9 
  5     20   5985 Aubree Cruz             7   10:34.9 
  6   ( 30)  5983 Camille Brown           8   11:20.0 
  7   ( 33)  5987 Laureli Edmunds         8   11:25.7 
 
  4.    94  Mesquite Junior High School (  10:35.2    52:55.9   1:01.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   7957 Alyssa Sabato           8    9:59.8 
  2     12   7955 Jane Peterson           8   10:05.5 
  3     22   7946 Kiara Conlon            7   10:49.8 
  4     24   7948 Claire Ingle            8   10:59.9 
  5     25   7959 Janie Suffecool         7   11:00.9 
  6   ( 34)  7953 Josie Nicita            7   11:28.9 
  7   ( 40)  7960 Skylar Woolford         7   12:26.1 
 
  5.   113  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  10:46.4    53:52.0   1:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6267 Kathryn Sewell          8    9:33.9 
  2     21   6269 Helen Thomas            8   10:43.6 
  3     27   6264 Payton Kloepping        7   11:03.1 
  4     29   6263 Mallory Kalkman         7   11:06.7 
  5     32   6259 Mia Cruz                8   11:24.7 
  6   ( 37)  6261 Jennifer Thompson       8   12:00.3 
  7   ( 38)  6266 Abigail Sawyer          7   12:06.0 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   161  Greenfield Junior High Scho (  11:35.9    57:59.4   1:21.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   6287 Adalyn Saline           8   10:52.5 
  2     28   6281 Claire Hanson           7   11:04.0 
  3     35   6284 Quincy Munson           7   11:51.1 
  4     36   6288 Valeria Torres          7   11:57.5 
  5     39   6280 Morgan Cox              8   12:14.3 
  6   ( 41)  6286 Lexi Reynolds           7   12:52.1 
  7   ( 42)  6283 Avrey Jones             7   13:06.6 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6329 Crewe Resendez             7 Highland            8:20.9  5:34  
    2    2  6322 Jameson Groebe             8 Highland            8:26.3  5:38  
    3    3  6331 Nick Spano                 8 Highland            8:29.1  5:40  
    4    4  6302 Ridge Whiting              7 Greenfield          8:35.5  5:44  
    5    5  6301 Cannon Schwarz             7 Greenfield          8:35.8  5:44  
    6    6  5998 Seth Gardiner              8 Desert Ridge        8:42.3  5:49  
    7    7  6251 Chris O'Hern               8 Desert Ridge        8:45.8  5:51  
    8    8  6328 Sam Powell                 8 Highland            8:46.7  5:52  
    9    9  6325 Christian Lueck            7 Highland            8:47.1  5:52  
   10   10  6326 Cole Matthew               8 Highland            8:47.5  5:52  
   11   11  6254 Sam Smith                  8 Desert Ridge        8:48.4  5:53  
   12   12  6274 Orlando Rojas              8 Gilbert Clsscl      8:49.6  5:54  
   13   13  6297 Rocko Riggs                7 Greenfield          8:50.3  5:54  
   14   14  5997 Clyde Gardiner             8 Desert Ridge        8:52.4  5:55  
   15   15  6327 Kai McKernan               7 Highland            8:58.0  5:59  
   16   16  7966 Nordin Jafar               8 Mesquite            8:59.9  6:00  
   17   17  6289 Landon Engel               7 Greenfield          9:04.6  6:04  
   18       6319 Jonah Alexander            8 Highland            9:11.8  6:08  
   19       7945 Timothy Wilford            7 Highland            9:12.3  6:09  
   20   18  5995 Blake Alexander            7 Desert Ridge        9:13.7  6:10  
   21   19  6252 Mason Pendergast           8 Desert Ridge        9:15.7  6:11  
   22   20  5999 Corbin Gilliam             8 Desert Ridge        9:16.9  6:12  
   23       6324 Andrew Lesher              7 Highland            9:17.4  6:12  
   24   21  6290 Josiah Farret              7 Greenfield          9:19.3  6:13  
   25   22  7969 Santiago Moreno            7 Mesquite            9:22.3  6:15  
   26   23  7997 Kyle Watts                 7 South Valley        9:22.9  6:16  
   27   24  7987 Owen Callaghan             8 South Valley        9:23.5  6:16  
   28   25  6299 Parker Rydell              7 Greenfield          9:24.4  6:17  
   29   26  7998 Caleb Weaver               7 South Valley        9:25.8  6:18  
   30       6320 McKay Crockett             8 Highland            9:30.0  6:20  
   31   27  7970 Alex Soto                  8 Mesquite            9:33.7  6:23  
   32       6247 Gavin Kinkead              7 Desert Ridge        9:36.2  6:25  
   33       5996 Nathan Bashford            7 Desert Ridge        9:38.1  6:26  
   34   28  6271 Krystian Gary              8 Gilbert Clsscl      9:38.8  6:26  
   35   29  6273 Owen Reich                 7 Gilbert Clsscl      9:42.0  6:28  
   36       6330 Brandon Snow               8 Highland            9:44.2  6:30  
   37   30  6294 Carlos Martinez            8 Greenfield          9:46.3  6:31  
   38       6253 Brainard Shirley           8 Desert Ridge        9:46.9  6:32  
   39   31  6272 Carter Hammer              8 Gilbert Clsscl      9:47.7  6:32  
   40       6250 Nathan Mabb                7 Desert Ridge        9:49.1  6:33  
   41   32  7963 Darien Gilles              8 Mesquite            9:51.1  6:35  
   42       6249 Michael Lazar              7 Desert Ridge        9:51.4  6:35  
   43   33  7961 Grant Fisher               7 Mesquite            9:51.7  6:35  
   44   34  6277 Caleb Thomas               8 Gilbert Clsscl      9:52.1  6:35  
   45       6293 Eli Kerby                  7 Greenfield          9:53.4  6:36  
   46       6248 Frank Laager               7 Desert Ridge        9:54.1  6:37  
   47       7944 Gage Wilcock               8 Highland            9:55.1  6:37  
   48   35  7991 Evan Hankinson             8 South Valley        9:56.9  6:38  
   49       6321 MacKenzie Garner           8 Highland            9:59.5  6:40  
   50       6296 Colton Reyes               7 Greenfield         10:01.2  6:41  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       6298 Sam Robbins                7 Greenfield         10:02.6  6:42  
   52   36  7994 Evan Lloyd                 8 South Valley       10:03.1  6:43  
   53       6246 Travis Goodfellow          8 Desert Ridge       10:03.5  6:43  
   54       6000 Kyle Goodfellow            8 Desert Ridge       10:04.2  6:43  
   55   37  6275 Alvaro Testa               7 Gilbert Clsscl     10:05.4  6:44  
   56       6292 Evin Greenfield            7 Greenfield         10:13.0  6:49  
   57       6303 Cyrus Young                7 Greenfield         10:14.3  6:50  
   58   38  6332 Gunnar Collet              8 South Valley       10:17.8  6:52  
   59       6295 Sam Reijonen               7 Greenfield         10:34.3  7:03  
   60   39  7990 Price Coons                8 South Valley       10:35.1  7:04  
   61       7989 Sean Colgan                8 South Valley       10:36.0  7:04  
   62       7999 Benjamin Whorley           8 South Valley       10:44.7  7:10  
   63       6300 Quentin Schnepf            8 Greenfield         10:54.2  7:17  
   64       6291 Aaron George               8 Greenfield         10:55.1  7:17  
   65       7996 Everett Vallerga           8 South Valley       11:04.9  7:24  
   66       7988 Liam Colgan                7 South Valley       11:10.8  7:28  
   67   40  7962 Eli Garcia                 7 Mesquite           11:11.7  7:28  
   68   41  6276 Nathan Thivierge           8 Gilbert Clsscl     11:13.6  7:30  
   69       7986 Andrew Brooks              7 South Valley       11:38.3  7:46  
   70       7995 Chase Pratchard            7 South Valley       11:40.7  7:48  
   71       7992 Hayden Jolly               7 South Valley       11:43.6  7:50  
   72       7993 Talin Kennedy              7 South Valley       12:01.7  8:02  
   73   42  7965 Jacob Goodwin              7 Mesquite           12:30.6  8:21  
   74       7967 Cade Keller                7 Mesquite           12:40.6  8:28  
   75       6270 Maddox Devlieger           8 Gilbert Clsscl     12:41.6  8:28  
   76       7964 Derek Goldenbogen          7 Mesquite           13:40.7  9:08  
   77       7968 Tony Migliore              7 Mesquite           14:01.4  9:21  
   78       6278 Nicholas Twilley           8 Gilbert Clsscl     14:37.9  9:46  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 01/30/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    23  Highland Junior High School (   8:34.1    42:50.1   0:26.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6329 Crewe Resendez          7    8:20.9 
  2      2   6322 Jameson Groebe          8    8:26.3 
  3      3   6331 Nick Spano              8    8:29.1 
  4      8   6328 Sam Powell              8    8:46.7 
  5      9   6325 Christian Lueck         7    8:47.1 
  6   ( 10)  6326 Cole Matthew            8    8:47.5 
  7   ( 15)  6327 Kai McKernan            7    8:58.0 
 
  2.    56  Desert Ridge Junior High    (   8:52.6    44:22.6   0:31.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5998 Seth Gardiner           8    8:42.3 
  2      7   6251 Chris O'Hern            8    8:45.8 
  3     11   6254 Sam Smith               8    8:48.4 
  4     14   5997 Clyde Gardiner          8    8:52.4 
  5     18   5995 Blake Alexander         7    9:13.7 
  6   ( 19)  6252 Mason Pendergast        8    9:15.7 
  7   ( 20)  5999 Corbin Gilliam          8    9:16.9 
 
  3.    60  Greenfield Junior High Scho (   8:53.1    44:25.5   0:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6302 Ridge Whiting           7    8:35.5 
  2      5   6301 Cannon Schwarz          7    8:35.8 
  3     13   6297 Rocko Riggs             7    8:50.3 
  4     17   6289 Landon Engel            7    9:04.6 
  5     21   6290 Josiah Farret           7    9:19.3 
  6   ( 25)  6299 Parker Rydell           7    9:24.4 
  7   ( 30)  6294 Carlos Martinez         8    9:46.3 
 
  4.   130  Mesquite Junior High School (   9:31.8    47:38.7   0:51.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   7966 Nordin Jafar            8    8:59.9 
  2     22   7969 Santiago Moreno         7    9:22.3 
  3     27   7970 Alex Soto               8    9:33.7 
  4     32   7963 Darien Gilles           8    9:51.1 
  5     33   7961 Grant Fisher            7    9:51.7 
  6   ( 40)  7962 Eli Garcia              7   11:11.7 
  7   ( 42)  7965 Jacob Goodwin           7   12:30.6 
 
  5.   134  Gilbert Classical Academy   (   9:34.1    47:50.2   1:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6274 Orlando Rojas           8    8:49.6 
  2     28   6271 Krystian Gary           8    9:38.8 
  3     29   6273 Owen Reich              7    9:42.0 
  4     31   6272 Carter Hammer           8    9:47.7 
  5     34   6277 Caleb Thomas            8    9:52.1 
  6   ( 37)  6275 Alvaro Testa            7   10:05.4 
  7   ( 41)  6276 Nathan Thivierge        8   11:13.6 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   144  South Valley Junior High    (   9:38.5    48:12.2   0:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1     23   7997 Kyle Watts              7    9:22.9 
  2     24   7987 Owen Callaghan          8    9:23.5 
  3     26   7998 Caleb Weaver            7    9:25.8 
  4     35   7991 Evan Hankinson          8    9:56.9 
  5     36   7994 Evan Lloyd              8   10:03.1 
  6   ( 38)  6332 Gunnar Collet           8   10:17.8 
  7   ( 39)  7990 Price Coons             8   10:35.1 
 
 


